## THOUGHT LEADERSHIP



**NEWS RELEASES** 

PUBLISHED: MARCH 7, 2025

## Services

Resolution

Commercial Litigation Litigation & Alternative Dispute

## **Professional**

MARNIE A. JENSEN
OMAHA:
402.964.5034
MARNIE.JENSEN@
HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

## Husch Blackwell Named Nebraska Firm of the Year by Benchmark Litigation for Sixth Consecutive Year

National law firm Husch Blackwell is pleased to announce that Benchmark Litigation a leading global legal directory exclusively dedicated to covering litigation, recognized Husch Blackwell as its 2025 Law Firm of the Year in the state of Nebraska, marking the sixth straight year the firm has earned the distinction. The firm was also shortlisted for 2025 Law Firm of the Year in Missouri and Wisconsin.

One notable matter from the past year was Husch Blackwell serving as outside legal counsel to the Nebraska Legislature on an issue involving the separation of powers between Nebraska's Executive and Legislative branches. After the issuance of an Attorney General Opinion in August 2023, the Legislature sought partner Marnie Jensen to advise it regarding updating the legislative framework involving the Legislature's Inspectors General for Child Welfare and Corrections.

"I'm continually impressed by the dedication, skill, and excellence of Husch Blackwell's Omaha litigation team," Jensen said. "Their unwavering commitment to delivering outstanding results for our clients is truly inspiring. We are deeply honored and thankful to be recognized as Nebraska Firm of the Year by Benchmark Litigation—this achievement reflects the hard work and passion of our entire team."

The recognition was announced and presented on March 6 evening at the Benchmark US 2025 Awards in New York City.